
T}IE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Gontract Number

BERNARDINO

COUNTY SAP Number

Arrowhead Regional Medical Genter

Department Gontract Representative
Telephone Number

Contractor
Contractor Representative
Telephone Number
Contract Term

Original Gontract Amount
Amendment Amount
Total Contract Amount
Cost Center

William L. Gilbert
909-580-61 50

Data lnnovations. LLC
Mike Deversilio
947-465-6500
September 14, 2021, through
September 13,2022
$164,411

$164.411
9175004200

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:
Professional Services Agreement with Data lnnovations to provide professional
seruices for the instrument manager interface system and software licensed by the
County under Contract No. 20-1061.

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet

for Contracl Compliance

Revised 3114119

,& 4/i
Bonnie Uffild, Defuty Cannty courlsd

,n p _ itV _io2 /


